
 

 

2023-2024 School Year 

NC Pre-K Committee Meeting Schedule 

Time: 12:00 pm – 1:30 pm 

Location: TBD 

 

➢ Thursday, July 27, 2023 (Required Annual Planning) 

➢ Thursday, January 25, 2024 (Required Annual Planning) 

➢ Thursday, February 22, 2024 (Required Annual Planning) 

➢ Thursday, April 25, 2024 

➢ Thursday, May 23, 2024 

 

 

2023-2024 School Year 

NC Pre-K Site Selection Sub-Committee Meeting Schedule and Timeline 

 

 

➢ Thursday, January 25, 2024 

o Approve Site Selection Meeting Schedule/Timeline 

➢ Thursday, February 22, 2024  

o Approve Site Selection Application Release, Appoint Site Selection Sub-

Committee 

➢ Monday, March 4, 2023 

o Release Site Selection Application 

➢ Thursday, March 7, 2024 

o Information Session for Eligible Sites 

➢ Monday, March 11-15, 2024 

o Eligible sites request CLASS assessments to fulfill Additional Locally 

Determined Indicator 

➢ Monday, March 18-22, 2024 

o Unannounced CLASS assessments completed 

➢ Monday March 18, 2024, 3:00 pm – 4:30 pm 

o Site Selection Sub-Committee Orientation 

➢ Monday, March 25, 2024 

o Site Application due 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

➢ Monday, April 1, 2024 – Friday, May 10, 2024 

o Site Selection Sub-Committee Meetings *Meeting Dates to be determined 

by Sub-Committee members. Orientation to be conducted prior to 

meetings.  

➢ Thursday, April 11, 2024, 2:00 pm – 3:30 pm 

o Site Selection Sub-Committee Meeting (complete rubrics) 

➢ Thursday, May 23, 2024 

o Site Selection Sub-Committee present recommendations to NC Pre-K 

Committee for approval 

 

 

 


